
Democratic Precinct Committee Off Effective 12/12/2022
Ballot Name Jurisdiction Name Campaign Email Candidate Email Campaign Phone Candidate Phone MailingAddress MailingCity MailingState MailingZip Elect/Appt Cong Leg
Jeff Sowers Ames jsowers1@gmail.com jsowers1@gmail.com (360) 359-5929 (360) 359-5929 1614 33RD AVE NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Stefanie Randolph Bigelow stefrrandolph@yahoo.com stefrrandolph@yahoo.com (360) 528-7228 (360) 528-7228 2826 FRIENDLY GROVE RD NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Tye Menser Broadway tyemenser@gmail.com tyemenser@gmail.com (360) 481-0478 (360) 352-3002 3142 YEWTRAILS DR NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Jennifer Minich Butler Cove jennifer.minich.pco@gmail.com jennifer.minich.pco@gmail.com (360) 866-2747 (360) 866-2747 PO BOX 1784 OLYMPIA WA 98507 E 10 22
Sally Brownfield Camelot smbrownfield1@comcast.net smbrownfield1@comcast.net (360) 705-1474 (360) 705-1474 5608 CAMELOT DR SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
Dave Little Deerbrush twoeakster@gmail.com twoeakster@gmail.com (360) 791-5024 (360) 791-5024 1023 ROCKCRESS DR SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 2
Deborah Pattin French debpattin@gmail.com debpattin@gmail.com (360) 866-8664 (360) 866-8664 3050 GLEN AYRE LN NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Kim M. Dobson Frye Cove parralleluniversity@yahoo.com parralleluniversity@yahoo.com (360) 951-4382 (360) 951-4382 6330 ELIZAN ST NE OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 35
Jon Tunheim Gallagher Cove electjontunheim@gmail.com electjontunheim@gmail.com (360) 280-3414 (360) 280-3414 PO BOX 13443 OLYMPIA WA 98508 E 10 35
April Messenger Glen Terra jamessenger1211@gmail.com jamessenger1211@gmail.com (360) 338-1362 (360) 338-1362 7030 46TH LN SE OLYMPIA WA 98503 E 10 22
Mitchell Romero Griffin romeromitch@hotmail.com romeromitch@hotmail.com (360) 481-8788 (360) 481-8788 5301 DOLPHIN LANE NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 35
James Turner HENNESS SOUTH neonneil101@msn.com neonneil101@msn.com (360) 701-1834 (360) 701-1834 18438 IVAN ST SW ROCHESTER WA 98579 E 3 19
Debra Jaqua Hewitt Lake djaqua@comcast.net djaqua@comcast.net (360) 701-6412 (360) 701-6412 3104 59TH CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 35
George (Keoki) Kauanoe Kaiser olympiaprogressive@gmail.com olympiaprogressive@gmail.com (360) 259-2061 (360) 259-2061 4035 11TH AVE NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Andy Ryder Lacey 01 andydryder@aol.com andydryder@aol.com (360) 349-3133 (360) 349-3133 919 LACEY ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Bunny Boid-McMurray Lacey 08 asteroidbunny@gmail.com asteroidbunny@gmail.com (206) 468-3619 (206) 468-3619 3800 14TH AVE SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Kyrian MacMichael Lacey 09 macmichael.kyrian@gmail.com macmichael.kyrian@gmail.com (360) 389-3320 (360) 389-3320 1206 HALL ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Cynthia Pratt Lacey 13 cynthiajopratt@comcast.net cynthiajopratt@comcast.net (360) 456-4862 (360) 456-4862 5021 21ST AVE SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Meren Gadman Lacey 17 jmgadman@comcast.net jmgadman@comcast.net (360) 628-6664 (360) 628-6664 7304 38TH DRIVE SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Mizanur Rahman Lacey 18 mizanr2000@hotmail.com mizanr2000@hotmail.com (360) 280-8219 (360) 280-8219 7522 38TH DR SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Ann Chaudhry Lacey 20 (360) 529-1109 (360) 529-1109 2420 ANGELA ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Robin Vazquez Lacey 21 robin.c.vazquez@gmail.com robin.c.vazquez@gmail.com (360) 440-1686 (360) 440-1686 5110 27TH AVE SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Guy Hoyle-Dodson Lacey 30 guyhdodson@comcast.net guyhdodson@comcast.net (360) 878-2412 (360) 878-2412 6026 GEM CT SE LACEY WA 98513 E 10 22
Martin D. Rollins Lacey 31 martin.rollins@gmail.com martin.rollins@gmail.com (509) 280-0408 (509) 280-0408 PO BOX 8568 LACEY WA 98509 E 10 22
Michael Ann Ochs Lacey 39 mochsma@comcast.net mochsma@comcast.net (360) 489-1754 (360) 489-1754 4721 STONEGATE ST SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 22
Pat Holm Libby pholm76@gmail.com pholm76@gmail.com (360) 357-4151 (360) 357-4151 3803 GILES RD NE OLYMPIA WA 96506 E 10 22
Beau D. Shattuck Littlerock beaushattuck@yahoo.com beaushattuck@yahoo.com (360) 529-9667 (360) 529-9667 4916 PALERMO DR SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
Ralph Chappell Luhr Beach srchappell@aol.com srchappell@aol.com (360) 790-4292 (360) 790-4292 9504 27TH AVE NE OLYMPIA WA 98516 E 10 22
Terry-Stanley Ballard Lydia Hawk veteranbiker@yahoo.com veteranbiker@yahoo.com (650) 861-2284 (650) 861-2284 PO BOX 5961 LACEY WA 98509 E 10 2
K. Diane Dolstad Mcintosh ddolstad@hotmail.com ddolstad@hotmail.com (360) 789-8814 (360) 789-8814 4705 OLD MILITARY RD SE TENINO WA 98589 E 10 35
Anna Aylward Mclane aglebe2015@comcast.net aglebe2015@comcast.net (360) 451-7449 (360) 451-7449 5524 13TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
Tim Kerfoot Morris moonfly@aol.com moonfly@aol.com (913) 579-3949 (913) 579-3949 17530 120TH AVE SE YELM WA 98597 E 3 2
Jan Zahir MUSHROOM CORNER janzahi@yahoo.com janzahi@yahoo.com (360) 819-0487 (360) 819-0487 806 AVALON CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 2
Deborah Sioux Lee Olympia 03 siouxlee65@hotmail.com siouxlee65@hotmail.com (360) 539-7542 (360) 539-7542 PO BOX 13126 OLYMPIA WA 98508 E 10 22
Tela C. Hogle Olympia 04 tela@telarose.com Tela@telarose.com (360) 481-2912 (360) 481-2912 617 5TH AVE SE STE A OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Alyssa Humbert Olympia 08 alyssa.humbert@gmail.com alyssa.humbert@gmail.com (360) 252-9585 (360) 252-9585 PO BOX 4243 TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Mike Snodgrass Olympia 09 mdsnodgrass@msn.com mdsnodgrass@msn.com (360) 867-3777 (360) 867-3777 3418 30TH AVE SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Kellie Dightman Olympia 10 kelliedightman@gmail.com kelliedightman@gmail.com (360) 226-4015 (360) 226-4015 PO BOX 6192 OLYMPIA WA 98507 E 10 22
Cheryl Selby Olympia 11 electcherylselby@gmail.com electcherylselby@gmail.com (360) 970-6611 (360) 970-6611 120 STATE AVE N PMB 211 OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Dani Madrone Olympia 13 danimadrone@gmail.com danimadrone@gmail.com (360) 485-6683 (360) 485-6683 1423 DICKINSON AVE NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Helen Wheatley Olympia 14 h.wheatley100@gmail.com h.wheatley100@gmail.com (360) 888-9186 (360) 888-9186 2218 MCCORMICK CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Susan Herring Olympia 15 purplecat53@comcast.net purplecat53@comcast.net (360) 402-0196 (360) 402-0196 504 BOUNDARY ST SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Sam Hunt Olympia 17 votehunt@comcast.net votehunt@comcast.net (360) 456-0886 (360) 456-0886 4030 SAN MAR DR NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Talauna Reed Olympia 19 talauna4pco@gmail.com talaunareed@gmail.com (360) 763-3604 (360) 763-3604 PO BOX 1552 OLYMPIA WA 98507 E 10 22
Rob Richards Olympia 20 Rob@CommonAction.org Rob@CommonAction.org (360) 292-0565 (360) 292-0565 1014 4TH AVE E OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Peggy Bruton Edwards Olympia 21 gimleteye@comcast.net gimleteye@comcast.net (360) 866-7165 (360) 866-7165 1607 EAST BAY DR NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Beverly (Bev) Bassett Olympia 23 Bev@bevinoly.com Bev@bevinoly.com (253) 370-7898 (253) 370-7898 1218 MARION ST NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Lisa Riener Olympia 24 northbeachcomm@cs.com northbeachcomm@cs.com (360) 338-5237 (360) 338-5237 2103 HARRISON AVE NW STE 2 PMB 12 OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Mike Hubbart Olympia 26 rmblnmike@gmail.com rmblnmike@gmail.com (360) 292-0660 (360) 292-0660 514 GRANDVIEW AVE NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Ryan Hollander Olympia 28 ryanjhollander@gmail.com ryanjhollander@gmail.com (360) 402-0324 (360) 402-0324 103 PLYMOUTH ST NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Evan Clifthorne Olympia 29 evanclifthorne@gmail.com evanclifthorne@gmail.com (206) 486-6558 (206) 486-6558 1508 LAKEMOOR LOOP SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 22
Joshua Chambers Olympia 30 joshuamichaelchambers@gmail.com joshuamichaelchambers@gmail.com (360) 823-7727 (360) 823-7727 1922 11TH AVE SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Derek Anderson Olympia 31 derek.anderson@onmail.com derek.anderson@onmail.com (509) 832-0226 (509) 832-0226 3516 MERRYMAN PL SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Vanessa Malapote Olympia 32 malapote.vanessa@gmail.com malapote.vanessa@gmail.com (360) 706-4431 (360) 706-4431 2104 ALLEN RD SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Jim Lazar Olympia 35 jlazar@jimlazar.com jlazar@jimlazar.com (360) 786-1822 (360) 786-1822 1907 LAKEHURST DR SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
John Newman Olympia 37 nwsurveyqc@cs.com nwsurveyqc@cs.com (360) 956-0254 (360) 956-0254 2103 Harrison Ave NW Ste 2 PMB 12 OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Brittainy Pond Olympia 39 brittainypond@gmail.com brittainypond@gmail.com (360) 951-1476 (360) 951-1476 2916 FIR ST SE OLYMPIA WA 98501-3706 E 10 22
John McGee Olympia 41 tescmcgee@gmail.com tescmcgee@gmail.com (360) 529-7762 (360) 529-7762 2628 GALLOWAY ST SE OLYMPIA WA 98501-3560 E 10 22
Sarah DeStasio Olympia 44 sdestasio@gmail.com sdestasio@gmail.com (360) 790-6541 (360) 790-6541 1435 CONGER AVE NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Hillary Hunt Olympia 47 h.hunt@comcast.net h.hunt@comcast.net (360) 359-2407 (360) 359-2407 2501 HOLLY LN SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Rebecca Hanson Olympia 48 Rebeccachartle@gmail.com Rebeccachartle@gmail.com (509) 998-2316 (509) 998-2316 1306 CREEKWOOD CT SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Danielle Westbrook Olympia 49 daniwestbrook@gmail.com daniwestbrook@gmail.com (360) 280-2533 (360) 280-2533 1675 PINE AVE NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Dylan Carlson Olympia 50 electdylancarlson@gmail.com electdylancarlson@gmail.com (360) 951-9970 (360) 951-9970 620 WILSON ST SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 22
Roberta Zens Olympia 52 (360) 412-7924 (360) 412-7924 6026 GEM CT SE LACEY WA 98513 E 10 22
John Kersting Olympia 57 johnkersting@yahoo.com johnkersting@yahoo.com (360) 706-9823 (360) 706-9823 2404 OLYMPIA AVE NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Richard Williams Olympia 59 richardjohnwilliams3@gmail.com richardjohnwilliams3@gmail.com (360) 920-0091 (360) 920-0091 1614 QUASAR WAY NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22



Dusty Rhodes PATTISON EAST a-drhodes@comcast.net a-drhodes@comcast.net (360) 280-2552 (360) 280-2552 5113 ATCHINSON DR SE OLYMPIA WA 98513 E 10 35
Mark S. Collins Plainview mwg7502@gmail.com mwg7502@gmail.com (360) 705-4549 (360) 705-4549 1925 SIMMONS RD NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Mike Yestramski Rochester 3 Djstatick@gmail.com Djstatick@gmail.com (253) 325-0934 (253) 325-0934 PO BOX 75 ROCHESTER WA 98579 E 3 35
Jenna M. Ball Roosevelt jennamfettig@gmail.com jennamfettig@gmail.com (360) 888-7045 (360) 888-7045 2102 12TH AVE NE OLYMPIA WA 98506 E 10 22
Cathy Flora Salmon Creek catflora@comcast.net catflora@comcast.net (360) 970-7156 (360) 970-7156 10832 CREEKWOOD DR SW OLYMPIA WA 98512 E 10 35
Carolina Mejia Smith Lake Mejia.carolinab@gmail.com Mejia.carolinab@gmail.com (360) 489-7464 (360) 489-7464 5235 DONNELLY DR SE OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 35
Michael Pelly Summit Lake mikeFpelly@gmail.com mikeFpelly@gmail.com (360) 866-4268 (360) 866-4268 1106 PARTRIDGE DR NW OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 35
Eric Miller Tenino 02 milleraaroneric@gmail.com milleraaroneric@gmail.com (360) 970-4154 (360) 970-4154 797 PARK AVE E TENINO WA 98589 E 3 20
Walter Jorgensen Tumwater 02 waltjorgensen@comcast.net waltjorgensen@comcast.net (360) 819-0678 (360) 819-0678 823 NORTH ST SE TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Michael Althauser Tumwater 03 althauser.michael@gmail.com Althauser.michael@gmail.com (360) 701-0053 (360) 701-0053 720 5TH AVE SW TUMWATER WA 98512 E 10 22
Karen Valenzuela Tumwater 06 karenvalenzuela@hotmail.com karenvalenzuela@hotmail.com (360) 701-1862 (360) 701-1862 130 LEE ST SE TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Evon Smith Tumwater 11 enimeskern83@gmail.com enimeskern83@gmail.com (360) 622-0969 (360) 622-0969 1500 ISRAEL RD SW APT 6 TUMWATER WA 98512 E 10 22
Jean Soliz Tumwater 12 jeansoliz@hotmail.com jeansoliz@hotmail.com (360) 451-2926 (360) 451-2926 3712 HOADLY LOOP SE TUMWATER WA 98501 E 10 22
Doris Atkinson Tumwater 13 dorisa65@gmail.com dorisa65@gmail.com (360) 338-1741 (360) 338-1741 930 TROSPER RD SW SPC 37 TUMWATER WA 98512 E 10 22
Melissa Denton Tumwater 15 voteformelissadenton@gmail.com voteformelissadenton@gmail.com (360) 753-2828 (360) 753-2828 2401 BRISTOL CT SW STE A-021 OLYMPIA WA 98502 E 10 22
Brandon Anderson Tumwater 31 brandondanderson@live.com brandondanderson@live.com (360) 259-4899 (360) 259-4899 1926 69TH WAY SE TUMWATER WA 98501-6112 E 10 22
Jessie W. Simmons University jwsimmons0824@gmail.com jwsimmons0824@gmail.com (360) 525-4142 (360) 525-4142 3418 HARVARD DR SE LACEY WA 98503 E 10 2
Bill Fishburn Weir Prairie bill.fishburn.pco@gmail.com bill.fishburn.pco@gmail.com (360) 480-6762 (360) 480-6762 PO BOX 888 RAINIER WA 98576 E 3 20
Colton Myers Wilderness colton.s.myers@gmail.com colton.s.myers@gmail.com (360) 621-0757 (360) 621-0757 5140 STADIUM LN SE APT F 303 OLYMPIA WA 98501 E 10 35
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